06/16/2009 18:18:41 SWOA

B08 Smith Falls

Race Date: 06/13/2009 Members/Flyers: 50 Release Weather:

Release Time: 08:15:00 Birds: 516 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 J Favorito North Dorc 07 CU 22125 16 450.003 0 14:26:03 0:00 1212.7826
2  B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 04 CU 720 18 466.495 0 14:39:46 0:06 1212.4101
3 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 04 CU 717 2 466.495 0 14:40:03 0:23 1211.5180
4 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1925 11 440484 0 14:19:31 1:20 1208.4057
5 Swance Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 870 12 442.014 0 14:21:03 1:36 1207.5236
6  Z. Magier Londoninv 07 LIH 727 C4 470575 0 14:45:13 2:06 1205.9326
7 Swance Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 828 2 442014 0 14:23:15 3:51 1200.3096
8 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7715 19 470.374 0 14:46:59 3:57 1199.9847
9 B. Lester Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 354 15 423.196 0 14:08:38 4:59 1196.7085
10 Richardson Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1462 14 428583 0 14:13:53 5:46 1194.2126
11 T. Langs ForestCit 05 CU 580 C5 480.026 0 14:58:36 7:18 1189.3608
12 G. Madrusan Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 2010 5 423.680 0 14:11:40 7:46 1187.8879
13 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1955 2 440484 0 14:27:02 9:01 1183.9907
14 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7762 2 470374 0 14:52:26 9:10 1183.5293
15 Swance Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 842 3 442,014 0 14:29:24 10:07 1180.5929
16 G. Scott Flower Cit 07 CU 16949 19 466.048 0 14:50:02 10:22 1179.7688
17 P.Voskamp 1 CentralEl 07 CU 7951 C 8 476.805 32 15:00:34 11:44 1177.1296
18 E. Platteeuw 1 CentralEl 06 CU 1758 C 17 472926 -3 14:59:05 13:26 1170.2294
19 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1801 9 431.208 0 14:23:55 13:56 1168.8493
20 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 03 CU 1434 3 470374 0 14:58:17 14:46 1166.3611
21 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 04 CUTD 712 4 470374 0 14:58:19 14:47 1166.2647
22 Van Rooy Loft Flower Cit 08 CU 7744 10 468.855 1 14:57:36 15:21 1164.6069
23 G. Scott Flower Cit 08 CU 7804 2 466.048 0 14:55:19 15:29  1164.1983
24 Swance Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 900 4 442,014 0 14:35:19 16:08 1162.2262
25 L Flood NorthDorc 03 CUSR 1561 5 449.632 1 14:42:36 16:52 1160.0802
26 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1963 3 440484 0 14:35:07 17:16 1158.8126
27 Van Rooy Loft Flower Cit 08 CU 7764 2 468.855 1 14:59:57 17:37 1157.8483
28 M. Barreto Londoninv 06 CU 27688 C 10 468.705 0 15:00:27 18:13 1156.0118
29 G. Scott Flower Cit 07 CU 16962 3 466.048 0 14:58:14 18:18 1155.7775
30 J. Farkas Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 433 7 427954 0 14:26:26 19:31 1152.1691
31 E. Platteeuw 1 CentralEl 04 CU 955 C 2 472926 -3 15:05:32 19:34 1151.8450
32 E. Platteeuw 1 CentralEl 04 CU 990 C 3 472926 -3 15:06:05 20:06 1150.3041
33 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1939 4 440484 0 14:38:06 20:19 1149.7886
34 L Flood NorthDorc 06 CUSR 97 2 449632 1 14:46:20 20:36  1149.0127
35 G. Scott Flower Cit 08 CU 12141 4 466.048 0 15:01:04 21:02 1147.7130
36 J. Wilbur 1 Chatham Pi 08 CHAT 587 C7 558.013 1 16:21:18 21:07 1147.4791
37 J Favorito North Dorc 08 CU NORTH70 2 450.003 0 14:48:07 22:03 1144.7060
38 J Favorito North Dorc 08 CU NORTH68 3 450.003 0 14:48:12 22:09 1144.4634
39 J Favorito North Dorc 08 CU NORTH 259 4 450.003 0 14:48:15 22:00 1144.3179
40 G. Scott Flower Cit 08 CU 7810 5 466.048 0 15:02:23 22:18 1144.0036
41 R. Paret Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 54 9 426437 0 14:28:07 22:41 1142.9053
42 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7744 5 470.374 0 15:07:00 23:06 1141.6845
43 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 08 CU 7454 6 470.374 0 15:07:16 23:21 1140.9460
44 B. Lester Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 326 2 423196 0 14:25:57 23:23  1140.8438
45 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 08 CU 12521 20 427.054 0 14:29:25 23:29 1140.5849
46 B Scheuerman & Son North Dorc 08 CU NORTH 107 24 445.497 1 14:45:44 23:38 1140.1941
47 G. Scott Flower Cit 07 CU 27817 6 466.048 0 15:04:30 24:21 1138.0904
48 K&C Loft Londoninv 08 CU 15136 C4 468.203 1 15:06:32 24:29 1137.7420
49 W. Nead Chatham Pi 08 CHAT 533 C4 570.768 2 16:37:03 24:46 1136.8991
50 Z. Magier Londoninv 07 LIH 757 C 2 470575 0 15:09:49 25:37 1134.4168
51 L Flood North Dorc 06 CU 31600 3 449.632 1 14:51:24 25:40 1134.3261
52 S Corriveau NorthDorc 07 CUSR 934 7 449489 1 14:51:17 25:41 1134.2992
53 E. Platteeuw 1 CentralEl 06 CU 1759 C4 472926 -3 15:12:45 26:26 1131.9484

54 H. Popp Forest Cit 03 CU 2652 C 10 505.267

-

15:41:29 26:35 1131.6823



Pos Member/Flyer Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

104
107
110
117
124
128
135
139
146
152
155
169
176
177

Gauvin Lofts

Z. Talach

A. Neumann

P. Voskamp

H. Popp
Richardson Loft
E. Platteeuw

J Favorito

B.& K. Lofts
Gauvin Lofts
Footeloose Loft
Blue Streak Loft
J Favorito

B.& K. Lofts
Flandria Loft

J Favorito

J Favorito

M. D'Hondt

M. Barreto

Z. Magier

P. Voskamp
Richardson Loft
M. D'Hondt

P. Voskamp

E. Platteeuw

B Scheuerman & Son
M. D'Hondt

J. Wilbur

M. Formosa

E. Platteeuw

T. Langs

Van Rooy Loft
Van Rooy Loft
J. Farkas

Van Rooy Loft
Z. Talach

Van Rooy Loft
M. Barreto

E. Platteeuw

E. Platteeuw
Gauvin Lofts

R. Paret

P. Voskamp

B Scheuerman & Son
Van Rooy Loft
T. Langs

Club Name

Tillsonbur
Tillsonbur

08
08

LONDON CEND8
Central El 05
Forest Cit 05
Tillsonbur 08
Central El 07
North Dorc 08
Forest Cit 08
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
North Dorc 08
Forest Cit 07
Tillsonbur 08
North Dorc 06
North Dorc 08
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 04
London Inv 07
Central El 06
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08

Central El 05
Central El 06
North Dorc 08
Tillsonbur 08
Chatham Pi 07
Chatham Pi 08
Central El 05
Forest Cit 06
Flower Cit 08
Flower Cit 08
Tillsonbur 08
Flower Cit 08
Tillsonbur 08
Flower Cit 08

London Inv 07
Central El 05
Central El 05
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
Central El 07
North Dorc 08
Flower Cit 07
Forest Cit 06

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

Skyway Loft
Almeida Loft

E. Dobaczewski
P& | Priester
Joe Renaud

J. Koster

J. Eerenberg

A. Chambers

K. Obrycka

T. Wooton
Verheyen- Collins L
Dave Bergen

M. Ulett

R. Van Wanrooy

Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 08
London Inv 07
North Dorc 07
Essex Coun 05
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 06
Chatham Pi 07
Tillsonbur 08
Essex Coun 08
Chatham Pi 07
London Inv 07

Ring/Band No Col
CuUOoX 01157
CUTD 690
CcuU 16104
CuU 153
CuU 2004
CUTD 1446
CcuU 1156
Ccu uTl 365
CuU 16516
CuUOoX 1137
CUTD 1203
CuUOX 821
CU NORTH79
CuU 4195
FLAN 629
CUSR 802
CU NORTH 412
CUTD 1938
CcuU 160
LIH 760
CuU 2004
CUTD 1469
CUTD 1932
CcuU 6875
CuU 1736
CU NORTH 136
CUTD 1929
CHAT 461
CHAT 82
CuU 202
CcuU 1901
CcuU 7742
CuU 7762
CUTD 402
CcuU 7745
CUTD 682
CuU 7715
LIH 331
CcuU 237
CcuU 267
CuUOoX 1107
CUTD 0022
CcuU 7961
CU NORTH 113
CuU 7661
CuU 1913
CUTD 2133
CuU 17871
LIH 441
Cu uTl 278
CcuU 25131
CcuU 731
CUTD 1110
CuU 6000
CuU 20777
CHAT 711
CUTD 276
CuU 1219
CcuU 22314
LIH 812

Sx Bd Distance Var

11
2
5
C2
C2
2
C5
5
Ccs8

10
C 12
C 13

9

11

10

18

8
C4
Cc38

9

14

5
Cc3

428.114
427.054
465.018
476.805
505.267
428.583
472.926
450.003
488.711
428.114
447.221
428.368
450.003
488.711
436.008
450.003
450.003
440.484
468.705
470.575
476.805
428.583
440.484
476.805
472.926
445.497
440.484
558.013
567.929
472.926
480.026
468.855
468.855
427.954
468.855
427.054
468.855
468.705
472.926
472.926
428.114
426.437
476.805
445.497
468.855
480.026

425.913
472.044
466.151
452.465
641.642
452.358
432.327
417.320
463.768
563.529
446.166
643.783
573.677
464.516

0
0
0
32
1
0

]
w

o

OOOOOO;OOOO—‘O

OGN 2o abwoow
o o

O - O - O = =0

[T
w W

Clocked
14:33:22
14:33:22
15:08:15
15:19:22
15:45:13
14:36:59
15:17:06
14:57:03
15:31:53
14:37:38
14:54:48
14:38:10
14:57:58
15:33:10
14:45:51
14:58:48
14:58:49
14:50:33
15:16:26
15:18:30
15:25:05
14:41:42
14:52:47
15:26:14
15:22:31
14:58:05
14:53:48
16:40:52
16:50:10
15:24:08
15:30:41
15:20:55
15:21:12
14:44:05
15:21:23
14:43:36
15:21:42
15:21:36
15:25:57
15:26:01
14:45:31
14:44:27
15:31:10
15:02:14
15:24:18
15:34:44

14:45:33
15:29:33
15:25:33
15:15:03
18:15:18
15:19:20
15:02:59
14:48:57
15:34:42
17:12:19
15:21:50
18:46:51
17:44:15
15:58:34

ToWin
26:39
27:38
28:51
29:29
29:55
30:01
30:35
31:00
31:14
31:08
31:14
31:28
31:54
32:25
32:20
32:42
32:45
33:02
33:34
33:56
34:53
34:58
35:19
35:58
35:44
36:06
36:22
36:54
37:08
37:16
37:23
37:44
38:00
38:04
38:11
38:25
38:29
38:31
39:00
39:04
39:25
39:55
40:37
40:18
40:59
41:10

Velocity Nom

1131.4792
1128.6776
1125.2704
1124.9387
1122.2980
1121.9940
1120.2838
1119.2712
1119.2214
1118.8623
1118.6118
1117.9678
1116.7251
1115.9422
1115.5379
1114.4205
1114.3745
1113.5988
1112.1688
1111.1570
1109.9740
1108.3088
1107.3465
1107.0116
1106.0908
1105.2592
1104.5236
1103.0949
1102.4411
1101.9242
1101.7773
1100.8495
1100.1177
1099.9032
1099.6447
1098.9552
1098.8286
1098.6990
1097.2794
1097.1097
1096.2759
1094.9724
1094.4806
1093.9956
1092.1735
1091.6298

1090.5467
1086.2471
1082.6873
1077.2037
1068.8689
1066.0440
1059.6683
1059.3222
1054.7373
1048.7731
1045.2932
1018.8858
1006.8046
1002.0479



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
208 L. Cauchi Essex Coun 07 CU 206 10 646.690 0 19:48:52 932.0090
220 B. Popp ForestCit 08 CU 23323 C9 469.292 1 17:06:17 883.3339



