

06/16/2009 18:18:41

SWOA

B08 Smith Falls

Race Date: 06/13/2009

Members/Flyers: 50

Release Weather:

Release Time: 08:15:00

Birds: 516

Arrival Weather:

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
1	J Favorito	North Dorc	07 CU 22125			16	450.003	0	14:26:03	0:00	1212.7826	
2	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	04 CU 720			18	466.495	0	14:39:46	0:06	1212.4101	
3	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	04 CU 717			2	466.495	0	14:40:03	0:23	1211.5180	
4	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1925			11	440.484	0	14:19:31	1:20	1208.4057	
5	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 870			12	442.014	0	14:21:03	1:36	1207.5236	
6	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH 727		C 4	470.575	0	14:45:13	2:06	1205.9326		
7	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 828			2	442.014	0	14:23:15	3:51	1200.3096	
8	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7715			19	470.374	0	14:46:59	3:57	1199.9847	
9	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 354			15	423.196	0	14:08:38	4:59	1196.7085	
10	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1462			14	428.583	0	14:13:53	5:46	1194.2126	
11	T. Langs	Forest Cit	05 CU 580		C 5	480.026	0	14:58:36	7:18	1189.3608		
12	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 2010			5	423.680	0	14:11:40	7:46	1187.8879	
13	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1955			2	440.484	0	14:27:02	9:01	1183.9907	
14	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7762			2	470.374	0	14:52:26	9:10	1183.5293	
15	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 842			3	442.014	0	14:29:24	10:07	1180.5929	
16	G. Scott	Flower Cit	07 CU 16949			19	466.048	0	14:50:02	10:22	1179.7688	
17	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU 7951		C 8	476.805	32	15:00:34	11:44	1177.1296		
18	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	06 CU 1758		C 17	472.926	-3	14:59:05	13:26	1170.2294		
19	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1801			9	431.208	0	14:23:55	13:56	1168.8493	
20	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	03 CU 1434			3	470.374	0	14:58:17	14:46	1166.3611	
21	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	04 CUTD 712			4	470.374	0	14:58:19	14:47	1166.2647	
22	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7744			10	468.855	1	14:57:36	15:21	1164.6069	
23	G. Scott	Flower Cit	08 CU 7804			2	466.048	0	14:55:19	15:29	1164.1983	
24	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 900			4	442.014	0	14:35:19	16:08	1162.2262	
25	L Flood	North Dorc	03 CU S R 1561			5	449.632	1	14:42:36	16:52	1160.0802	
26	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1963			3	440.484	0	14:35:07	17:16	1158.8126	
27	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7764			2	468.855	1	14:59:57	17:37	1157.8483	
28	M. Barreto	London Inv	06 CU 27688		C 10	468.705	0	15:00:27	18:13	1156.0118		
29	G. Scott	Flower Cit	07 CU 16962			3	466.048	0	14:58:14	18:18	1155.7775	
30	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 433			7	427.954	0	14:26:26	19:31	1152.1691	
31	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	04 CU 955		C 2	472.926	-3	15:05:32	19:34	1151.8450		
32	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	04 CU 990		C 3	472.926	-3	15:06:05	20:06	1150.3041		
33	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1939			4	440.484	0	14:38:06	20:19	1149.7886	
34	L Flood	North Dorc	06 CU S R 97			2	449.632	1	14:46:20	20:36	1149.0127	
35	G. Scott	Flower Cit	08 CU 12141			4	466.048	0	15:01:04	21:02	1147.7130	
36	J. Wilbur	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 587		C 7	558.013	1	16:21:18	21:07	1147.4791		
37	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 70			2	450.003	0	14:48:07	22:03	1144.7060	
38	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 68			3	450.003	0	14:48:12	22:09	1144.4634	
39	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 259			4	450.003	0	14:48:15	22:00	1144.3179	
40	G. Scott	Flower Cit	08 CU 7810			5	466.048	0	15:02:23	22:18	1144.0036	
41	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 54			9	426.437	0	14:28:07	22:41	1142.9053	
42	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7744			5	470.374	0	15:07:00	23:06	1141.6845	
43	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7454			6	470.374	0	15:07:16	23:21	1140.9460	
44	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 326			2	423.196	0	14:25:57	23:23	1140.8438	
45	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	08 CU 12521			20	427.054	0	14:29:25	23:29	1140.5849	
46	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 107			24	445.497	1	14:45:44	23:38	1140.1941	
47	G. Scott	Flower Cit	07 CU 27817			6	466.048	0	15:04:30	24:21	1138.0904	
48	K&C Loft	London Inv	08 CU 15136		C 4	468.203	1	15:06:32	24:29	1137.7420		
49	W. Nead	Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 533		C 4	570.768	2	16:37:03	24:46	1136.8991		
50	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH 757		C 2	470.575	0	15:09:49	25:37	1134.4168		
51	L Flood	North Dorc	06 CU 31600			3	449.632	1	14:51:24	25:40	1134.3261	
52	S Corriveau	North Dorc	07 CU S R 934			7	449.489	1	14:51:17	25:41	1134.2992	
53	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	06 CU 1759		C 4	472.926	-3	15:12:45	26:26	1131.9484		
54	H. Popp	Forest Cit	03 CU 2652		C 10	505.267	1	15:41:29	26:35	1131.6823		

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
55	Gauvin Lofts	Tillsonbur	08 CUOX 01157			11	428.114	0	14:33:22	26:39	1131.4792	
56	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 690			2	427.054	0	14:33:22	27:38	1128.6776	
57	A. Neumann	LONDON CEN	08 CU 16104			5	465.018	0	15:08:15	28:51	1125.2704	
58	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU 153		C	2	476.805	32	15:19:22	29:29	1124.9387	
59	H. Popp	Forest Cit	05 CU 2004		C	2	505.267	1	15:45:13	29:55	1122.2980	
60	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1446			2	428.583	0	14:36:59	30:01	1121.9940	
61	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	07 CU 1156		C	5	472.926	-3	15:17:06	30:35	1120.2838	
62	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU UTI 365			5	450.003	0	14:57:03	31:00	1119.2712	
63	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	08 CU 16516		C	8	488.711	16	15:31:53	31:14	1119.2214	
64	Gauvin Lofts	Tillsonbur	08 CUOX 1137			2	428.114	0	14:37:38	31:08	1118.8623	
65	Footeloose Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1203			2	447.221	0	14:54:48	31:14	1118.6118	
66	Blue Streak Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUOX 821			2	428.368	0	14:38:10	31:28	1117.9678	
67	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 79			6	450.003	0	14:57:58	31:54	1116.7251	
68	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	07 CU 4195		C	2	488.711	16	15:33:10	32:25	1115.9422	
69	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	08 FLAN 629			10	436.008	0	14:45:51	32:20	1115.5379	
70	J Favorito	North Dorc	06 CU S R 802			7	450.003	0	14:58:48	32:42	1114.4205	
71	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 412			8	450.003	0	14:58:49	32:45	1114.3745	
72	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1938			5	440.484	0	14:50:33	33:02	1113.5988	
73	M. Barreto	London Inv	04 CU 160		C	2	468.705	0	15:16:26	33:34	1112.1688	
74	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH 760		C	3	470.575	0	15:18:30	33:56	1111.1570	
75	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	06 CU 2004		C	3	476.805	32	15:25:05	34:53	1109.9740	
76	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1469			3	428.583	0	14:41:42	34:58	1108.3088	
77	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1932			6	440.484	0	14:52:47	35:19	1107.3465	
78	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU 6875			4	476.805	32	15:26:14	35:58	1107.0116	
79	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	06 CU 1736		C	6	472.926	-3	15:22:31	35:44	1106.0908	
80	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 136			2	445.497	1	14:58:05	36:06	1105.2592	
81	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1929			7	440.484	0	14:53:48	36:22	1104.5236	
82	J. Wilbur	1 Chatham Pi	07 CHAT 461			2	558.013	1	16:40:52	36:54	1103.0949	
83	M. Formosa	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 82			30	567.929	2	16:50:10	37:08	1102.4411	
84	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	05 CU 202		C	7	472.926	-3	15:24:08	37:16	1101.9242	
85	T. Langs	Forest Cit	06 CU 1901		C	2	480.026	0	15:30:41	37:23	1101.7773	
86	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7742			3	468.855	1	15:20:55	37:44	1100.8495	
87	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7762			4	468.855	1	15:21:12	38:00	1100.1177	
88	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 402			2	427.954	0	14:44:05	38:04	1099.9032	
89	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7745			5	468.855	1	15:21:23	38:11	1099.6447	
90	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 682			3	427.054	0	14:43:36	38:25	1098.9552	
91	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	08 CU 7715			6	468.855	1	15:21:42	38:29	1098.8286	
92	M. Barreto	London Inv	07 LIH 331		C	3	468.705	0	15:21:36	38:31	1098.6990	
93	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	05 CU 237		C	8	472.926	-3	15:25:57	39:00	1097.2794	
94	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	05 CU 267		C	9	472.926	-3	15:26:01	39:04	1097.1097	
95	Gauvin Lofts	Tillsonbur	08 CUOX 1107			3	428.114	0	14:45:31	39:25	1096.2759	
96	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 0022			2	426.437	0	14:44:27	39:55	1094.9724	
97	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU 7961		C	5	476.805	32	15:31:10	40:37	1094.4806	
98	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 113			3	445.497	1	15:02:14	40:18	1093.9956	
99	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7661			7	468.855	1	15:24:18	40:59	1092.1735	
100	T. Langs	Forest Cit	06 CU 1913		C	3	480.026	0	15:34:44	41:10	1091.6298	
LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD												
104	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 2133			10	425.913	0	14:45:33		1090.5467	
107	Almeida Loft	London Inv	08 CU 17871		C	12	472.044	-1	15:29:33		1086.2471	
110	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	07 LIH 441		C	13	466.151	0	15:25:33		1082.6873	
117	P& I Priester	North Dorc	07 CU UTI 278			9	452.465	1	15:15:03		1077.2037	
124	Joe Renaud	Essex Coun	05 CU 25131			11	641.642	0	18:15:18		1068.8689	
128	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	08 CU 731			10	452.358	0	15:19:20		1066.0440	
135	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1110			18	432.327	0	15:02:59		1059.6683	
139	A. Chambers	Tillsonbur	08 CU 6000			8	417.320	0	14:48:57		1059.3222	
146	K. Obrycka	London Inv	06 CU 20777		C	4	463.768	0	15:34:42		1054.7373	
152	T. Wooton	1 Chatham Pi	07 CHAT 711		C	8	563.529	-1	17:12:19		1048.7731	
155	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 276			9	446.166	0	15:21:50		1045.2932	
169	Dave Bergen	Essex Coun	08 CU 1219			14	643.783	0	18:46:51		1018.8858	
176	M. Ulett	1 Chatham Pi	07 CU 22314			5	573.677	-98	17:44:15		1006.8046	
177	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	07 LIH 812		C	3	464.516	0	15:58:34		1002.0479	

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
208	L. Cauchi	Essex Coun	07 CU			10	646.690	0	19:48:52		932.0090	
220	B. Popp	Forest Cit	08 CU		C	9	469.292	1	17:06:17		883.3339	